

Order no. 25

02-03-2021 Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Both parties are represented through their respective Ld. advocates and on their behalf lawyers' haziras are filed.

One petition is filed on behalf of Appellant praying for an adjournment on the ground that the appellant is unable to attend the court due to illness.

Perused the petition. Heard.

Prayer is considered and **allowed**.

Fix 27-04-2021 for hearing of appeal.