

Order no. 26

27-04-2021 Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Respdt. takes no steps.

One petition is filed on behalf of appellant praying for adjournment on the ground that the appellant is unable to attend the court due to illness. .

Perused the petition.

In view of resolution taken by the Hooghly District Bar Association and pandemic situation, prayer is considered and **allowed.**

Fix 03-07-2021 for hearing of appeal.

Sd/-

1 st, ADJ, Hooghly