

Order No.43

26.07.23

Today is fixed for SR/AD

Parties are present by filing lawyer's hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files one petition for substitution u/o 22,  
Rule-4, read with sec 151 of the CPC.

Copy served.

Let the same be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **21.08.23** for Hearing of petition.

D & C by me.

ADJ

Addl. District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Chinsurah, Hooghly.