

**Title Appeal - 98/2016**

Order No.44

21.08.23

Today is fixed for hearing of petition.  
Separate haziras are filed by both sides.  
Heard . Considered. Allowed.  
Petitioner is permitted to file amended plaint accordingly.  
The case is adjourned for the day.  
Fix **22.09.23** for hearing of Appeal.  
Petitioner to file amended plaint in the meantime.  
D & C by me.

sd/-  
ADJ

sd/-  
Addl. Dist. Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Chinsurah, Hooghly