

Order No.45

22.09.23

Today is fixed for hearing of Appeal.

Separate haziras are filed by both sides.

Record is taken up for hearing.

On perusal of the case record it appears that steps upon the legal heirs of O.P. No.6 & 8, since dead, are not taken.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is directed to take necessary action in this regard.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **30.11.23** for taking steps.

D & C by me.

sd/-

ADJ

sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly