

T.Appeal 98/16

Order no.57

30.07.25

Today is fixed for **further hearing of appeal.**

Hazirah is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of respondent.

One petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of applleant's side praying for an adjournment for the proceedings on the ground stated there in the petition.

Copy served with no objection.

Perused the petition. Heard.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 12.09.25 for further hearing of this case.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ADJ

(WB000753)

Sd/-

Additional District Judge, 1st court
chinsurah, Hooghly